Form PTO-1595 RECOR (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OIVIB NO. 000 (=0427 (EXD. 5/3 1/2001)	3-2003
Tab settings	
	17791 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rikk Crill 3 1 2003	Name: Look Dynamics, Inc.
3000	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attacks Yes ⊠ No	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2500 Trade Center Avenue, # A
☐ Other	City: Longmont State: CO Zip: 80503
Execution Date: July 23, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	1
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
7. Tatority phoadon 140.(c)	2. Palention(e)
10/385,192	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
40.00 /0P 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name: James R. Young	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
FAEGRE & BENSON LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
1900 Fifteenth Street	
City: Boulder State: CO Zip: 80302	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document. Stefan T. Bump July 24, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rikk Crill, 2942 Bow Line Place, Longmont, Colorado 80501, have

invented a certain new and useful APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RADIAL AND

ANGULAR OR ROTATIONAL ANALYSIS OF IMAGES FOR SHAPE CONTENT AND

MATCHING, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States, was filed on March

10, 2003, and assigned Serial No. 10/385,192;

WHEREAS, Look Dynamics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Rikk Crill, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto

the said Look Dynamics, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire rights,

title, and interests in and to the said invention and the aforesaid patent application, for the

territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent,

continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I further agree to cooperate

with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters patent, but

at the expense of said assignee.

I do further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments, and other

appropriate documents and to perform all acts and to do all things necessary to make this

Agreement effective and to perfect all right, title and interest in and to said discoveries,

improvements or inventions in Look Dynamics, Inc., its successors, legal representative and

assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

1

REEL: 014343 FRAME: 0180

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

Rikk Crill

STATE OF COLORADO)
ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared RIKK CRILL, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 23 day of July, 2003.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Wild Solom

RECORDED: 07/31/2003